

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT AMENDMENT (GROWTH AREAS
INFRASTRUCTURE CONTRIBUTION) BILL 2011

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr TEE)

1. Clause 1, lines 6 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 1, lines 22 and 23, omit "**Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986** and the".
3. Clause 4, line 8, omit "definitions" and insert "definition".
4. Clause 4, line 10, omit "**1988**;" and insert '**1988**;'.
5. Clause 4, lines 11 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 9, page 7, after line 30 insert—
 - "(b) consult with the relevant growth area council (within the meaning of Part 3AAB) for the growth area in which land or works or both are to be provided under the agreement; and".
7. Clause 9, page 7, line 31, omit "(b)" and insert "(c)".
8. Clause 14, lines 30 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
9. Clause 18, lines 12 to 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
10. Clause 19, page 22, lines 12 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
11. Clause 20, omit this clause.
12. Clause 23, lines 27 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
13. Clause 23, line 30, omit "(4)" and insert "'(3)'".
14. Clause 25, after line 10 insert—
 - "(d) the following information relating to each work-in-kind agreement that was in force or that has been performed or partly performed in the preceding year—
 - (i) the matters referred to in section 201SLC(1)(a) to (e);
 - (ii) if the Growth Areas Authority has determined under section 201SLL(1) that the agreement or a stage of the agreement has been performed or partly performed in that year, a description of the land or works provided under the agreement, the date on which the land or works was provided and, if the agreement was partly performed, the value of the land or works determined by the Authority under that section; and".

15. Clause 25, line 11, omit "'(d)' and insert "(e)".
16. Clause 25, line 17, omit "(e)" and insert "(f)".
17. Part heading preceding clause 28, line 1, omit "**OTHER ACTS**" and insert "**THE SALE OF LAND ACT 1962**".
18. Division heading preceding clause 28, omit this heading.
19. Clause 28, omit this clause.
20. Division heading preceding clause 29, omit this heading.
21. Clause 29, page 28, lines 1 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines.

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

22. Long title, omit "the **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986** and to".